
Name Juniper FlatDistrictImprovementCo.
5­

By ······..., ································································· ······-
1 Address .Maupin,.frce.gon q_.1..~.-?..:J.._ ~ .

I\ I

Application No. R.32043.­
Permit No. ...K ~lP..?..: .

2 -­C tifi. t N ..._ ·· ... •.J ,.,er ca e o. ---------······----············-

FEES PA.ID
Date Amount Receipt No.

2.:22.2.2.4..2..2.±2......s.3.Z....

Stream Index, Page No....2.....~.fl.6 .

Volume Page

.......................~---········ B. P. Fee .. ._ _ ---··

.. $1 Cert. Fee ····-··················
FEES REFUNDED

.c,1 %1;"
Address

ASSIGNMENTS

ToWhom

See 320
'· »le

MAa2 Fto
» -3-/.a ) 43-9

Date

Date filed ..P..ac.emb.er..2.2 1957. .
Priority .No:v.emb.er...ll J.91..5. _ .
Action suspended until .

·········· ············1··········· ....
Returned to applicant .

Date of approval f.9.J?.:r.llii.rY...5 195S .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning .¥.ebru.ary...S.,. .. l9,59.. .. .

Date for completion .9.<.=JR.P.~;r.1,1959..........
Extended to /.C.:!..:6.C. \:9..7":~.."'.J.b. .

........................................................................................... .. .................................................-.-.................................... .

REMARKS

Wasco Reservoir and..storage..f...ll,660..a..£......0£...a.t.er...fr:am..Clear..C:al:...o:..qplcnatal...................................................

·········································································· . ....................... . . .. .

Date for application of water ..

Extended to •·······································-

. -- - -- - - ·-.. . . . .... .... . . . . . . . .··········· ..-····---··· ..··············· .
.. ----- --· ·----·... . .. . . ...-. .········•· · _............ .. . . ..

·········································............................

PROSECUTION OF WORK . ..... ' . . . . . , . . .

, _, :,'_ ·--··-·· - - ··-······ .. . ' . . . . . . . '

....................................................................................................... .

---··· ..----·· ..··• ..···· - _........... . . . . . .

................................................................................... -........... .. .
FIN.'\L PROOF ; : ..L ;98 ·······················-·-····················-········-·······-·············-····················································--···········································································

Blank mailed OCIQBf.R. -:-.:~ 19mJ..................... ···················· ·.................................. . . .

PDA1a·otpoefRree1·1ctifei1·v4eadt1"'9··1··s8..s.3ju···e··d···.·.·.·.·.·.9.·.·..·. ·~.·.·..··..·.· :·.:-·;zp)::·~:::113.?.i..... ··············.. . . . . . .
~ -~ --.---•··------······ -·-···· ---- . . .

Slate PrlnUl\l: 85920
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NOTICE OF, COMPLETE APPLIC.Lloyd Claym1er, ~ecretary c
I, _D_i_strict Improvement_Campa~

FormC
IMPO"RTA'NT-This form is a notice to the State

which the water has actually been applied to the inten
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the ext
ynd survey which will be made in response to the filing
!NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C sh,
l.LJ d scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrig
"2 l FJll out, dctnch and mall to the State Englnct
..._, I

,(J
·'

~

~
ll w2g
i,_ ,. -,
j- ­:trill ;""> I. I

55g4
<( :tci a~propriate the public waters of the state of

I ~ )

~ ~~cordance with the terms of said permit, on th-~-
;( .

~ Remarks: '.The storage aif:. a:
is supple.mental to the rights of
:Decree in Ure matter of the dju
River and its tributaries, a tril
the 17th day of November, 47,,J
Oregon for Wasco County.

IN WITNESS WHEREO
corporatioR by order o
Improvement Company, t ·

VyJUNIPER FLAT DISTRICT IMPROVEMENr COMPANY

. ±i"#sit•
I



.3

c;v'c?J 7J-/0Uh// Y/LC IA..)A~ 41<..ro...! ;.;/ARl<EC)

A +orbGe s )arrres ol

•"r \Js T JUNIPER FLAT DISTRICT IMPROVEMENr COMPANYK pp.
() ·Secretary

' Remarks: The storage aif1
is supplemental to the rights of
Decree in the matter of the dju
River and its tributaries, a tril
the l7th day of lovember, 7, l
Oregon for Wasco County.

IN WITNESS WHEREO
corporation by order
Improvement Company,

FormC
IMl'ORTANT-ThJs form ls a notice to the State

which the water has actually been applied to the inter.
Certificate of Water Right wlll be issued based on the ext

(~ Q!,!ld survey which wlll be made in response to the filing
~ fNbTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C sh,
ll!,Jl c l.l.l ~) scribed in the permit, which it ls intended to irrig~ 2'. , ) FUI out, dctnch Md mall t4 tho Stlltc Engt11e1

wBj
NOTICE OF. COMPLETE APPLIC

•·f Lloyd Claym1er, Secretary u

;1, .DistrictImprovement Compar
:t~ a~propriate the public waters of the state of I
I ' )

accordance with the terms of said permit, on th



hereunto set my hand and seal of the
d of Directors of Juniper Flat District

day of gly, 196O.H#atJUNIPER FLAT DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT COMPANYs J) CJ! A- #4pi "pc.0 Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREO
corporation by order o
Improvement Company, t

FormC
ll\1PORTANT-This form is a notice to the Slate Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permi t. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection

l
r ~ £!-!Id survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
~ INbTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
1i,1l LJ..I () scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this ermit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
~c, '";,I I l Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Snlem, ore,when all ot the water bas been applied.

W ._,. I
~ ~ <) Application No .= Ll NOTICE OF, COMPLETE APPLIC.Al.'ION WATER.. A BENEFICIAL USE,,,
~ r,:i ,., . oyd Claymier, ~ecretary or Jun er fTaL / I.A.-.3:l.6 7'3
gg 2 tu;1, .District.Improvement.Company.yxr ihe holder or Permit No.322.0£4
~ ~ '.tcz ~tpropriate the public waters of the state of Ore~ , compl t appliep~ waters to a beneficial use in

ia~cordance with the terms of said permit, on the ··?·Q·~···· dj f ··-··\~.\O. ::T.~.~.~ , 19.~9 .. - - --. - /i' S,
' Remarks: The storage a app~~c ,fion_\Qf water to beneficial use
is supplemental to the rights <;>f .~ i.,; , hpahy which are set forth in a
Decree in the matter of the idjudi !is& the relative rights of White
River and its tributaries, a tribu, .ry r the Deschutes River dat d
the l7th day of lovember, l7, y the Circuit Court of the Stat ef
Oregon ror Wasco County. e 0



Please send mail to my new address beginning: l.:t.:1 ,,., f~ ; It\ \-J~)~
Month Day Year

Appl. ..h t~r+.
/s ~ 1r,ro?

$15/3R- 330'/3 R- ds. ,o<.o

3;J__o 44 a62)5 5/539

as83s 1 cr1ro3 J.3'-/8;
·::·: .: Mail this postcard to people andbusinessesthat send you ma!I ( '._.-:::.~\. . . . .. .

M-J Name (Lasl Name, First Name, Middle lnitian
J"°Uni c::. FIAt' D/.sf. In-,
Ql,QComple e SlreetAddress, POBox. or Rural Roule and RR Box No.

~ r I B ...,3
City or Post Office Slale

ApL/Suite No.

ZIPCode 01 ZIP+4

City or Post Offico MAUPIN OR 97037-9708
State

ApUSuileNo.

ZIP Code 01 ZIP+4

Account Number (II Applicable)

Today's
Date

~ Telephone No. (Optloneij
{ )

10, 912.,~ It;, 71
Month .Day Year

Roclplcnt:Besure 10 record lho abc71e newaddres.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF 4SCo

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

~fJiS 3f5 tO QCertifp, That JUNIPC:R f"U-\T DISHUCT ll•PHOVE1•ENT COMPANY

of :,1aupin, . State of Oregon . has mode

proof to the :wtisfaction of the Water Resource!> Director. of a right to store the waters of
Clear Creek, tributary of \'lhite River

1 1",, C./-e,__ L.,/r.c. /(,:, ~,,,...,,,,·,,..
( V,, c- Da .... )

for the purposes of
supplemental irrigation

under Reservoir Permit No. R-2106 , and that said right to store said waters has been

perfected in accordance u:ith the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed

dates from November 11, 1915

that Ilic crn101111t of tt:ater entitled to be stored each year under such riglt'1_for the prposes afore­
/1, 6Lo t le«ten 351., et

said. shall not exceed -,&6 acre-feet i«el«di+, pio shr,e i»ht 4 1,ao ..4
The reservoir is located in

S 1/2 NE 1/4
E 1/2 SE l/4
Section 36

Township 4 South, Range 8 1/2 East, WM

WITNESS tile signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

E 1/2 SW 1/4
Section 29

E 1/2 S L/4
SE 1/4

Section 30
NE 1/4

S 1/2 NI·/ 1/4
SW 1/4
SE l/4

Section 31
N\'/ 1/4
SW L/4
SE 1/4

Section 32
Township 4 South, Range 9 East, WM

lei, is>ol <et, ad>-- kl. c»} 4
f y t_,«t. r»ht' j y {~f,-,-,·c- 1,,,. S;fr"t:1?!3 n:.cord<-d "' r'a->' S/098 vol,-_

Th» ck•
st-aye »l sa,esel=»
45" 5 R V/<C.

51098, page45

this date. June 30, 1982

.
waterResources Dire,

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certifi
5016A



Reservoir-1M-1-76

REC ED
STATE OF OREGON MAY 171982

COUNTY OF WASCO WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

JUNIPER FLAT DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT COMPANY

of Maupin,

constructed a reservoir to store the waters of
Clear Creek, tributary of White River

• State of Oregon 97037 , has

supplemental irrigation

under Reservoir Permit No. R-2106

for the purposes of

, and that the storage of said waters has been

completed within the terms of said Permit; that the priority of the right dates from

NJvember 11, 1915

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore­

said, shall not exceed 4,600 acre-feet

The reservoir is located in

S 1/2 NE l/4
E 1/2 SE 1/4
Section 36

Township 4 South, Range 8 1/2 East, WM

E 1/2 SW 1/4
Section 29

E 1/2 SW 1/4
SE L/4

Section 30
NE l/4

S 1/2 N l/4
Sw l/4
SE l/4

Section 3l
M l/4
SW 1/4
SE 1/4

Section 32
Township 4 South, Range 9 East, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand hts.32.. day ofi.~ ,
92-19 .

50164



\I

Permit No. ··-·~::-.A9.~ -..-~~
1/

County 11~.~~.Q .

Township Range 6ecllon Leirnl Subdivision No. Acrc.s
Wlllnmcllo Meridian AolllnUy lrrl11nlcd

,~,_,,',,,. ' ./
::fl"" s 9 E 49- --SEt-&Et , Reservoir1-

2 E. Y,, u' V.'-I

30 - ' 5 I,\ )(,c-_ -i.

c- -- '•.> (:--

2 NFX.~ ,
5 Y..: (\J w Y..2

'
~

i
5 lAJ
~ ~- X.1

3 2 N(\ 'SW y4
SE. 'A,

4S F Y., E. .3 G "'~ :,,~ I\/ t=:. 1/'-\
;::.

y.!, " r= 1/..

22-, -..\-".p ­ i
C I ,,,_ ±

,,..
Application No _B::-.3.~913.. .

1.M-7-61

I

l

Proof of Appropriation of Water
./ / r

1. Name ..}.ajP.l?.r...f.4J.. .:Q;i;~.~!:i<:.LJmpx:QY.~ent 2. Address ···-·· Maupin.2.. Oreg_on....- .J .JJ '·-···
3. Source of supply Q.l.~2-.r. C.r~.~-~·~········~~.~..- S ..~ ..::..'.! ~~. .Q.'.~~~

Tributary oL ;c~~~~(p~IJ;;,y,1.r.~,P..2 ::=..~:~·-·· ..
4. Amount of water :::;t:J;.,#;,.e.~.~.f.~~-····················-- 5. Priority date ~9Y.~9.!=:?::.J..1.2..}9.15. _ .

✓
6. Use supplemental..irrigation .

7. Location of point of diversion 9.$t m~L Sec..-::?.~ , Twp ::k§.: , Range :9±..,w. M.
(Leal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering iand to be
) irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

iC-­¢

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof
'and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ,

19 .

I

I
. ············ - ·······················. ··············· .



, 13!-7-61

✓
ApplicationNo ~::-.1£Ql!:3._ ..

\,
PermitNo ~::-.~9.{? .

v
County 11~.~£<?. .

Township Range 6ec-Uon LCl!lll Subdlvl!llon No. Ac:rcs
Wlllnmottc Mcrldlnn AclunUy ll'rl untcd

(.1) .,, v ✓
':v L. s q E -32- "-SEt-5-E~. Reservoi-ri-

:.l.C, £ c:.w V:4

3 ti ' c..,,, )(It o

~;) f 1/...i
3 NF)<.,

5 ~ rvv0 f

511..) ~

<€ 4
3 2 l'\.IW I.I(_,

5v 4sc'4
4S 84€ <.., :,,.,_ J\I c:. .:,,"\ -

.3(; ;:=. l..t. '-£;.1/-....1

~ ' ,-, r;, J.- .

Proof of Appropriation of WateT
./ ./

I. Name ~.aj.P.~r...:r.J:?-.t..~~.~.~.~~~.t,__~P.r.~.Y.~~~.t- 2. Address ~~~~.¢...~A Q!.~&'?.~ 1 .

3. Source of supply Ql~.r. C.r.~.~~.:::. ~~.~ ,2..~.~..~.'. , f'.J.J !­
./ -- ,1 _ ,_ It

Tributary of................. Whi~(Deschutes.River)..............- ~ .
,,ooo -,.... ,.. - /

4. Amount of water '.:#.:i!!~::~.~.f;: __ 5. Priority date Jlgy_~J?.~?::..b~.L.~.9.~?. .
✓

6. Use su_pplemental..irrig_ation .

7. Location of point of diversion 9.$t Q~!.::-: Sec J.~ , Twp jr.-§:- , Range -:-3±..,W. M.
CL<!s;tl Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
) irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

%e)~
sl

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.



A -o':64.s.s G-_,.J a~ c'/4-' /~ o,,C:- (5:,,eJTC ~-c't,/::-rc.,,1£,!:;_-

·c,ec t/- S .5';2, 6 ,, .566 - C""#.!'.:-C :.e~J 4-? C. c--..tc-t./ G;,,t::~...<..,.l

~J _s:;-)-/t:.-•/V ,4-,,L/ - ~G-~ J ,4-/~1L.'J l:::;;;cJ/l./,0 /.4.:&""?' ~

/3c-.- Co,,e,,,eec-r -- AL.Sc C).,/c.--C'.cco /e-R<!.-v~ ,d//..CJTH_; ...)~C~

cvu ,l._1.A¥-; 4./40 TAie.Sc:' 7cc) ,?-✓ec Cc"l4cY,Y- A-S -~..fi.,c.~·/V -

;'/,/C S~/Lc.. '-u47 G,(.)A5 8v-/,~:r ?Z'O S,,;L)cc-:s AS ...5,,,,.,e,,v_,,,,...)

6/V ,,.~~·c:'3- S°'A-'½,,C ,AS,e;, c~~'iOt--//T-

4coo - 3' arC e
~~76 c,~;- - $6/r" cv.&7L-,,e_ / .,4./0('J 7#/J yL#'<":S c,d,4?L.--;z!? L' ,✓_,,,c.,,'c-:

///c" LLc "£1 C/l- ~ ~68' c.(!,h77c,-;e .4.S /~c'.'.:?--._,.z;, ,: 01"'9..S .3.Y99 9

el
%
u9-68

9/2.4/bf- C>. I<. ~ G,, 000 k. F-7.
G,m.



Reservoir-1M-1-76

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASOJ

Proof of Appropriation of Water

JUNIPER FLAT DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT COMPANY

of Maupin, . State of Oregon 97037 . has

constructed a reservoir to store the waters of
Clear Creek, tributary of White River

supplemental irrigation

under Reservoir Permit No. R-2l06

for the purposes of

. and that the storage of said waters has been

completed within the terms of said Permit; that the priority of the right dates from

Novemnoer ll, 1915

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under sch right, for the purposes afore­
)0. 500

said. shall ot exceed ,6i acre-feet

S 1/2 NE 1/4
E 1/2 SE /4
Section 36

Township 4 South, Range 8 1/2 East, WM

E 1/2 SW 1/4
Section 29

E 1/2 SW 1/4
SE 1/4

Section 30
NE l/4

S l/2 NI'/ 1/4
SW 1/4
SE 1/4

Section 31
NN 1/4
Sw l/4
SE 1/4

Section 32
Township 4 South, Range 9 East, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ,

19

5016A



VCTOR ATIYEH
Ova

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 3, 1983

PHONE 378-8508
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Juniper Flat District Improvement Co.,
Route 1, Box 13
Maupin, OR 97037

REFERENCE: Files Numbered R-32043 and 32044

Gentlemen: ­
Your application for an extension of the time limit in which to complete
construction under the terms of your Permits Numbered R-2106 and 25275
have been received. We also have your check in the amount of $40.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward
completion of the proposed projects; therefore, the time limit for
completion of construction is being extended to October 1, 1972 and the
time limit to make complete application of water on Permit Number 25275
is being extended also to October 1, 1972.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE/jw

Enclosure



690-10-116

2- 2043
File No J..~.944. .

Time R E CEI V E U
Mi\Y 2 1983

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

I, .....Juniper..1at.. .Dist.;r-ie,t...;rm:pzta-v:ement..0ompany··{waseo··tl.am~
Name

Rt. 1 Box 13................................................................................................................................................
Mailing Address

........... Jfaup.i.n c1;/··-···· , o~·,;;~················· •···9-1~l1····•
s27s

record owner of water right permit No R.:..?.l.O.Q do hereby request that the time in which to:

complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19~.9.. be extended to October L 19=7.2.;
and/or the time in which to

accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19±, be extended to October 1, 1 72
I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:

within the past year can.s.tr.uc.ti.on of the..works was.completed..by '.).960 .

..the ..dam.is.in..poor.position. .fo.:i:: .. :cu.noff ..water ..and.. n.i.d..no.t...fi 11..until 1.97-2 in, ..

..19.65..it..as...h.o.ld.ing 8.53.9..A.F-t If..au..recall,..the .. y.ears.prior.. :wer.e .. .cons.i.deJ:ted ;

~~!(.,~r ...d~.QJJg:th ..Y.~~;r.~ ;i.n..:thiR...ar.e.a.•..........................................................................................

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) .)~19.7.,.9. .

······················ ···········································•···•·················..······························•··-•-····•·······································································

···························································································································-·············································································

Dated 4:.L?.:.~.:5. t½..····s
MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE a. '4• ~i,1 /J
OF SRO TO: U q'

20." Water Resources Department (.,, Iro/pl('II (,
Mill Creek Office Park (.{
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

SP"35675-600

Application for Extension of



1983
JUNIPER FLAT DISTRICT IMPROVF.MFNT CO.

Board Meeting M.ay 4, 1972; at the Schreiber house WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Meeting was called to order by President Leland h~yhew at 8:20 P.M.
Present were Leland ?,:Syhew, Glenn Cruistain, Mel Ambrose., Waive Schreiber
Minutez of the preceeding meeting were read and approved

Leland reported that Dick Grace of the Forest Service wants to know
what we are going to do about the ditch at the Bear Paw Camp Ground,
Leland told him that the Company is thinking of building the banlc up,
and Mr. Grace wants to be there at the time, as he wants us to do the
work by his specifications.

Secty was instructed to renew the Four thousand and Two thousand dollar
Time Deposit Certificntes for six months.

The following bills were presented and ordered paid:
Les Schwab -------------$255.00
Wasco Co, Road Dept.---- 186.€4
Richmonds 'Service------- 6.34
Deschutes Telephone Co.- 32.82
Secty Also paid:
v) ? {j f '/ C--<d :<'-f--J-t,_. /Jt'-1'-- V'H. .._,,.. ... <• -

Zoe, o.co SY¥ a

Meeting adjourned at 10:30 P.M.

, / / . ,;
,//" (;<'<<~ '-- I,,{t<•' .✓-~ ~/ • I •·(' ::..!t'.". •
Waive Schreiber,-seccy. --, ---

Bal. in Bank far..;__ 1 /.2 _;97 J/:;-: C'I

Wages paid in ay 7s3 3
Machine hire 7): Sc Y •

et2C
iii@ iosos,6a

heservoir Reading 77 2c/a- a •
,3 .yf

Surfece Elevation

For the record Irviaticn was started 'Afi April 20, 1972



----- -------
JUNIPER FLAT DISRTICT IMPROVEMENT CO. June 17, 1965
Special Meeting, June 17th, at tbe SchriebeP house

Meeting opened at 8;05 p.m. with President Lloyd Clayier presiding.
Present were all of the Board members, Herb S. and Waive Schreiber.
Minutes of the preceeding meeting were read and approved.L Secty. was instructed that the Board decided to p~y for the extension
telephone for Herb.

Lloyd C. reported that he had talked to the County Weed Officer,
and that he had sprayed the rose bushes and willows June 8, but that
it didn't kill the rose bushes.

Lloyd C. and Reuben Williams from the Forest Service went up to
the Frog Creek feeder Monday June 14-- Mr. Williams marked 54 trees,
also went to the intake at Clear Creek. Williams suggested that we
maybe need another outlet. Loyd and Clifford went back up there on
Tuesday June 15.

After a discussion it was decided by the Board that we need to
do the following work on the Frog Creek ditch:

Move the outlet at Bear Paw down the ditch about 50 ft. to where
the ditch narrows; put in anothe~ outlet 300 yd. up the ditch from the
recent break, at the little swamp; take out several bends in the ditch,
we will need to take out a few trees here; raise low banks, will need
tp get permission to take dirt from the old borrow pit. May need to
drill some rock to blast where the slide is, near the intake at Clear
Creek. Put in a weir at Bear Paw outlet-- Need to put a 11Cat'' in at
the Cut to remove the logs and debris, and should try to lower the Gut.
Secty. was instructed to write the letter to the Forest Service for
permission to do the above work, and send it to Lloyd C. for his sig­
nature.

Herb mentioned that we must put the culvert in Bub Morris' ditch;
and that he doesn't think that there will be much ditch cleaning to
do this fall. Also that the windshield wipers on the pickup will
have to be fixed again.

Lloyd C. reported that he asked Mr. williams for a permit bo cut
some poles to corral the debris in the reservoir, and that Mr. Williams
said he would send it.

Secty. reported that she had put $1300.00 in T. D. c., as she
figured the interest and 1200 wasn't quite enough to pay the Reclamat­
ion payment, and that she had checked with Lloyd C. bofore doing so.

Decided we might locate the leak in the recent break by stirring
the water up.

Meeting adjourned at 10:10 p.m.

ad po
Lu555crs, fcsacee
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
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JUNIPER FLAT DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO.

Board Meeting April 6, 1972, at the Schreiber house

re

MAY 2 1983
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM. OREGON

0

Meeting was called to order by President Leland Mayhew at 8 P.M.
Present were Board members Mayhew, Chastain, Ambrose, Bachler,
and Mc~lheran. Bitch Walker Dale Martin, Secty. ~~ive Schreiber.
Minutes of the preceding meeting were read and approved.

Dale reported that a man from the Bureau in Boise, called and said they
wanted to know as soon as the Wasco Dam gets full, as they want to come
over and take pictures of it, etc.
Secty. reported that she bought a Savings Certificate in the amount of
$6000 instead of a TDC, as it paid more interest.
Secty. was instructed to put $3000 in a TDC or whatever pays the most
interest.
Dale reported that a man from Lewiston called about the Shovel, and said
he would come over and look at it April 14th. Leland reported that the
Contractor said he might be interested in it.
Discussed letting the Contractor have the use of tho Ditch--­
Marshall moved that we make the Contractor a price of ~~500 for the use
of the Vitch--Ted seconded--Motion carried.

Dale reported on ditch work to be done before irrigation is started;
The Middle ditch is washed out in four places, can fix with a Back hoe,
which he is renting from Bob DoPriest--Main ditch in Weberg place has one
big hole in it and several more places need fixed. Dale will try to rent
Lester Walter Is little 11Cat11 to fix it with. One tree in the Ditch below
eberg's needs to come out. Dale was instructed to start the irrigation
when the ditches are ready. and when some one wants the Water.

1

Tom Morelli ask if he could have a crossing in the Young field;deoided
to put in an 1811 one. Dale was instructed to get three 1811 by 20 ft.
culverts from the County Road Dept. if fossible. Dale said he would
haul them from ~he Dalles for $15.00. his was O.K. by the Board.

Meeting adjourned at 10:30 P.M.

Leland Mayhew✓ residentWaive Schreiber, Secty.

Bal. 1n an 77; 2- 377.{°#servo1r reading
3

'ages peld in April Go So
Surface elevation

3374.

72 "net4oz_
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ROERT W. STRAU

Water Resources Department
1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8453

April 1, 1977

T. Leland Brown
Attorney at Law
212 Washington Street
The Dalles, Oregon 97058

Dear Mr. Brown:

Mr. Robert Mucken, field engineer will be able to meet with
members of the Juniper Flat District Improvement Campany Monday,
May 9th at 1:30 for the final proof survey of the district lands.
Could you please advise us who to contact.

Sincerely,

Myron V. Bish
Engineer

MVB:cjw

R-32043
32044



RO£RT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8453

February l, 1977

T. Leland Brown, Attorney at Law
212 Washington Street
The Dalles, Oregon 97058

Dear Mr. Brawn:

This will acknowledge your letter received January 19, 1977 in
connection with the Juniper Flat District Dnproverrent Corrpa.ny.

We are scheduling to rreet with the company this spring to survey
the irrigated lands. At a later date, we will notify you of a
definite tine that our field engineer will be able to meet with
mambers of the company.

Very truly yours,

Myron V. Bish
Engineer

MVB:cjw

R-32043
32044



LAW OFFICE

212 WASHINGTON STREIT

THE DALLES, OREGON 97058

January l8, 1977

P.O. Box 12
TELEPHONE 296-3400

Mr. Larry Jebousek
Water Rights Division Admin.
Hater Resource Department
1178 Cheneketa Street, N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sir:

I have met with the members of the Juniper Flat District
Improvement Company, and they now are ready to proceed with
making proof of their water rights. They requested that I
notify you to that effect.

I suggest that you and your assistants come at your earliest
convenience and make your map of their lands. Then give me a copy
of this map to give them a description of the number of acres
for each individual to be adjudicated for water rights. I will
present it to the Courts. I suggest that you set a date when you
will be here with your assistants, and I will get in touch with
the water users. If there is any information that you desire
for then to present to you, please let me know.

Please let me hear from you at your earliest convenience.

Thanks.

TLB/nah

Sinced Y?Urs, /~

/<railhave
T. Leland BrownREC EIVED Attorney-at-Law

41191977
WATER RESCURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON!



R«-3203
)2044-9!'
B-99

A1.ril 22, 1)71

T • .1-ol1nd roHn
212 nshini;,ton Street
The Dnllon, Oro ;on 9705<!

~-nelosctl ia the ni.,plic"ltion .t'or chme;e in pl'\OO of use ot
W'lter JU;J."tltted on be i·~lf of Jun=sa . • :inJ liz.>.be ..h , ••·nulson u:s
ro,~ostcd in your letter of , rll 10, 1)71.

I apoloi.e for tho i.nconv.:irdcmco c iue.oct yo.J '.y not rc.Hurnin;;
tne trmnsfer form with M'/ loiter o. ·arc~~·•, 1~71.

/ory truly yourff,

lwJ:klc
Enclosure



LAW OFFICE

T. LELAND BROWN

212 WASHINGTON STREET

THE DALLES,OREGON 97058

April 20, 1971

TELEPHONE 296-3480

P.O.Box 12

v~. Larry W. Jebouaek, Assistant
Water Resources DepartMent
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

CI E
APR 2 11971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

File No. R-3203
320l
B-98
B-99

Dear Mr. Jebousek:

0n AprU 8, we wrote to you requesting that you
return the transfer application that James Paulson
requested us to send to your office. We would like
to have the information on this application in order
to prepare a new application to be executed by Wayne
Bothwell and his wife.

Thanking you for an early reply, I remain

Very trul1/ours,
1

.'\;) /21;;/ ~- /:/_✓
t[ vv hara

T. LELAND BROWN

LB/md



LAW OFFICE

T. LEL..U."'D BROWN

2l2 WASHINGTON STRE:E:T

THEDALLES. OREGON 97058
TELEPHONE 296-3480

P.O.Box 12

8 April "#eE1VE
ll( APR 121971
STATE :NGINEER

SALEM, OREGON

Mr. Larry W. Jebousek, Assistant
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Jebousek:

File No. R-32043
320ll
B-98
B-99

In reply to your letter of March 2lu, will you
kindly return the transfer applications that James
Paulson requested us to send to your office, and we
will prepare another application and present it to
the Bothwell's for their signatures. They were in the
office a few days ago and requested us to do this for
them.

Thanking you for your attention to this letter,
I remain

TLB/md
cc: James Paulson

Wayne Bothwell



LAW OFFICE

T. LELAND BROwN

212 WASHINGTON STREET

THE DALLES.OREGON 97058

March 12, 1971

TELEPHONE 296·3480

P . O.Box 12

EeEI"ED
MAR 16 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

State Engineer
Salem
Oregon 97310

Dear Sir:

You will find enclosed the application for transfer
of water right from Wayne &: Leona Bothwell to James E.
and Elizabeth J. Paulson, both parties being water users
under the Juniper Flat District Improvement Co. appropriating
the waters of Clear Creek, Frog Creek and the impounded
waters of the Wasco Dam.

Also enclosed find a check in the sum of $20.00
tendered in payment of the transfer and recording fee,
and a partial release of real estate mortgage from the
Federal Land Bank of Spokane to the Bothwell' s concerning
the l5 acres of land in this transfer proceedings. Also
enclosed is resolution consenting to the transfer asked
by the irrigation company.

Will you kindly acknowledge receipt?

Thanking you, I remain

Very

TLB/md
Enclosures
cc: James E. Paulson
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Ml.lr< 16 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON
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1- ,>(.) 13
204h
-))

~-99

1 1.rch 24, 1971

•• eland rown
~12 ,-~ .. in.;ton ,Jtrcet
• u. alle~, Oregon 97058

.JCnr :.r. _,rmm:

This will ckno ,led ,c nn 1.p1 lie tion oubn itteJ on hen:\lf of
,; n 10:J • • • nu . li,- Ol. t '1 J. ulso_, or c 1.•n"'e in place of u.10 o w ter
frorn Clea.r Greek, rro, ~reek, an 1 :::10 r L1ike, n rele se by ti 10 ,. e-.Loral
Land Jank nd the fee of ?O for hich our receipt .o. 229 is enclosed.
hi:J npJJlic:.tion c n..ot be filc...1 bccaui,c it is incor ectly eo1,pl~ted.

1'.1e infor-~atiun .,u.., it L,l in....ic .tos that the owner of the
_,mJ. ,·.1<.1·e t!ie right is prC-t! , t.ly lou t..:ct iu 'lfllu ,.mu LOOn ,o L t ell.
~-nly tt.c ounc.:- of t 10 lunu c .n tr n..fer t .e 1, ter t i61.t. J.'harei o. e,
L 1e ~ot.1. ....1::.' s wust 3u.:i it tae tr n.:..:.~r .._p..,lic tion.

Gerti.ie. te Dy2 4eerie t..e irication of - • ere in.
t.1c of . cc. j, .: . .,,; . , \• ~...... . , :'rdn.Jfc1·--' uo.... - •,
.. 1 --:.,~· .. ..; ...•e ,t..t.;.,itte .... uJ ... • • .Ol. -..11 ·...r1..J. \!. n,;e- -c11c plc..ce 01
use ,,L ::...,.0 ....cr·e<J. ,hi~ 1 r1-lc,.;l.ll LOrt.y .,as .... r_ ,:1 v v..._ rccorJ fo1·
ou!J J.U ,1cres.

_,t t._e ti.t:e of I°in..l proot ourvey UD~cr p r, 1i 't o. Jc?')
for t:~e supD..1.emvr.t 1 irrig'ltion cf l<L---idi::; fro·,1 .:, sec .cservoi.c, only 2.3
acres i,:as found. irrigated in this forty.

_..nclosed is a copy of our letter j~, ted :Jecember• _::,(), l~'i'C1, to
tie Juniper ~ lat JistrJ.ct Ir.1:,,1·ove.,_ent 1.,ompany reg .rJ.ing t!ilu p·oi.,u1:H::U
transfer.

~!ould you please aavi$e U3 as to the progress the Improvement
Co.npany is making toward tile correction of arrors in the decree ty the
circuit court of '·Tasco County?



T, .eland 5ron

Tho O su! titted hus been place: in an oar account in the
na.--:e or Jrui:es •• nnl liz.::.bet.h J. i>aulson and ,all ":l•, , 1, lied to this
applic,,tion when rc,ub itte:i.

., ....y t,.,;ly 1 ·urs,

Lrry , Jebousek
Asoistnnt

i '."Cl< .:urc.::e;



R-J2043
320

July 23, 1969

Juniper Flat District Improvement Co.
waive Schreiber, Secretary
taupin, Oregon 97037

' Gentlemen:

I will be able to attend the meeting of the Board of Juniper
Flat District Improverr.ent Co.r:ipany on August 7, 1969. 'Will you
please u.ake a reservation for August 7 for me at the newer motel
and send me the name of the notel. I plan on arriving in 1-.aupin
just before dinner so will need the reservation held later than is
usual.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:hls



R-32043
32044

June 10, 1969

Waive Schreiber, Secretary
Juniper Flat District Improvement Company
Maupin, 0reg0n 97037

Dear Mr. Schreiber:

I apologize for the delay in replying ta your letter re­
garding the profs of appropriation of uater in connection with
permits numbered 25275 and R-2106.

The 6000 acre feet figure on the p-roof for perm! t R-2106
was based on the elevation of the high water mark as reporte,d by
our field engineer. We will check the records for the quantity of
water stored each year and will then prepare a new proof. The cer­
tificate cannot be issued far more than the quantity actually stred
even though the design capacity of the reservoir is sumeuuhat greater.

Permit 25275 describes the use Of stored uater for supple­
mental irrigation of those lands far which rights exist. The appli­
cation listed those lands included in certificate 15525 with the
exception Of those transferred and the penni t was issued aµ,preving
the application. We surveyed lands only in those forties listed in
the permit and prepared the proof an the basis of what we found irri­
gated up ta the limit of the primary right. I 'did not recheck all
the figures, but I believe we surveyed about 300 acres more than the
original rights.

The Juniper Flat District Improvement eom·pany could ani:t
should make application for a permit for the lands irrigated but not
included in the proof for pennit 25275.

We have had some correspondence with Mr. T. Leland Brown
regarding a petition ta the court ta correct what he believes to be
errors in describing the location of the lands irrigated. If this
uas done, any certificate confinning penni t 25275 would also be
changed but the total number of acres uuld remain the same

Very truly yours,

Trevor Janes
Assistant

TJ:slh
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R-3203
::::320STATE OF OREGON

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

October 21, 1968

Juniper Flat District Improvement Co.
Maupin,
Oregon 97037

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. R-2106
and 25275.

The data contained in the proof, which is baaed on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

2
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

For 1l7

Enclosure
kmh

Please submit $1.00 tor each permit.



March 17, 1965

Ia Office
Browmn &: Van Vactor
'Phe Dalles, Oregon 97058

Attention Mr. Brow

Gentleo.ena

Permit No. tl-2106 iasued to Juniper lat District
Improvement Company describes the construction of a reservoir
and storage of water from Clear Creek for supplemental irri­
gation.

Per.:dt lo. 25275 describes the appropriation of
the stored wter for supple=ental irrigation. Phe use of this
storod water is restricted to lands wt1ich have a. previous right.

Che District filed an application for an extension
of time limits ateting that they have 'applied water to 2019
acres but there still remains a few ueoro who havo not yet
pit all their water to use, due to the lack of funds, time
and equip:,.ent''.

If the reservoir was constructed and the water
stored, any release I assume would be through the existing
ditches and intemingle vith direct flow appropriated under
an earlier right.

Considering the feet that all the land described
under pemit No. 25275 was supposed to have been irrigated
under the completed right, vhich means all the facilities
would have cc ba i, existence, I do not understand why there
would be some users who have not yet made use of water. If
this were true, I would assume that the earlier right as
abandoned and the facilities to make use of water no longer
in existence.

R-32043-+
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Mr. ., Leland Brom 2 March 17, 1965

The perdt does not prodda tor irrigation or any land
which does not already have a right for appropriation of direct
tlov ao I do not understand why more time ie required to put
additional land under irription. '

CHiUS L. tBE.ELE!R
State Engin8<lr

y
Trovor Jones, Assistant



March 1, 1965

Juniper Flet District Improveoent Company
Maupin
Oregon

Gentle:nen:

Some time ago an application for extension of time to
complete the appropriation of water under pemit No. 25275
was submitted together with the statutory fee of ,2.

e withheld action on this as there were several
other items l!r. l!ax Rogers, Deputy State Engineer, wished to
discuss with Mr. 1'. Leland Brown. fter this was done Mr. Brown
suggested that we correspond directly with you.

On the application there is a statement thata "there
still remains a fow who have not yet put all of their water
right to use, due to the lack of funds, time and equipment."

I am a little at a loss to understand this as this
permit provides for the appropriation of vater stored in the
reservoir for supplemental irrigation, only. If the reservoir
was constructed and water stored and the stored ater used
at all, I believe that it would be used to the limits of the
permit. The perit does not provide for irrigation of any lands
except those which already have a water right and, presumably,
have also bean irrigated.

I apologize for the delay in writing this letter, but
I believed it beet to withhold action on the application for
extension until you have bad an opportunity to clarify this point.

Very truly yours,

CH.aI3 L. ,'HEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:eh



November l, 1963

Juniper Flat District Improvement Co.
Maupin,
Oregon

Gentleo.ens

Thie will acknowlodRC an application in the na.mo
or Juniper Flat District Improvoent Conpany for a f11rther
oxtonsion of time licit for completion or the a.pproprintion
authorized by water right per.:iit 'i.fo. 25275, togotbor with
,-our check in tho amount of J2 for which our receipt Ho. 40086
is enclosed.

Too tine limit for accomplishing at laaot one
beneficial irrigation of tho land intended to be covered
under per::dt Uo. 25275 is being extended to October l, 1964.
Follovin,n expiration of the extended tioe limit a final proof
survey ill be aoheduled and certificates of water right will
be issued in evidence of the rights established through use
under the provisions of both pemito numbered R-2106 and 25275.

Very truly yours,

CI. 'US L. wt!::EI..r::a
State Engineer

-320%3-h¥

J'Cseh

enclosure

By
Jamee Carver, Jr., Assistant



October 3, 1963

Ed F. Gabel and Sons
?'..aupin,
Oregon

Gentlemons

I have your notice of September 23 that you have
completed appropriation of water for your lands within the
Juniper Flat District Improvement Company.

I assume that the appropriation of water was covered
by Juniper Flat District Improvement Company's permit No. 25275.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHillEL.ER
State Engineer

By
James w. Carver, Jr., Assistant

JC: eh

R-320/43-4



Junipor Flat Jistrict Icprovecont Coopany
i cur,in,
Orer,on

l}cntlc;::en:

In n revie.1 of tl.o Juniper l7lat Diotriot Ir:iprovo .ont
Co:.any's fils numbered -320':3 and 320h in re, al to water
riJ1t por::rl.ts nw::.bored. it-210'> nnd 25275, it wo notod tro.t
the laat extonoion of tize limits for nooo□pliohinn uso of
wter to the full oxtont intended wa□ fro~ October 1, 1962 to
October 1, 1963.

In your application which as received on Jeoobor 11,
19'12, you r"' 1ucatod t·uit tLo ti,...o lioit:.1 bo extended until 1964-.
It v· s t'".c, tt.to ..nGi,ncer•r.: i "'ntio::1 :-t t' t ..i. n to o....t .id
the tit:e liaits to Octobor 1, 1961r to allow you the opportunity
to fully coapleto the .iprropri tion of water as authorized by
percdt lo. 25275. :.o..over, in the handling of tho application
tho ticc li::dt was ertendod to October 1, 195;.

If rou find that you will neod an additional ycnr,
vhich trould be until October 1, 1964, to fully oo~plete the
authorized appropriation, I would suzest that you coplotve and
sub:dt the enclo::Jed cxtcnoion of tine liedta appllcc:.tion for=i.

Vocy truly youro,

CE IS L. :LES?
tate ngineer

By
Jaces • ~arver, Jr., \osistant

J Czeh

enclosure
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January 7, 1963

Juniper Flat District Improvement Co.
Maupin,
Oregon

Attention Mr. Richard A. King

Gentlemen:

This will acknowled ;e your letter of recent date
transmitting an application for an extension of time in whioh
to make complete application of water under the terms of
pemit No. 25275, together with your check in the amount of 32
for which our receipt No. 36411 is enclosed.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has
been exercised toward completion of the project; therefore the
time limit is being extended to October l, 1963 to allow you the
opportunity to fully complete the appropriation as authorized
by permit Io. 25275.

Ver., truly yours,

CHRIS L. 'HEELER
Sto.te Engineer

By
James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant

eh

enclosure

'



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 1O

Juniper Flat District Improvement

· aupin, Oregon

#rt TO

re« we.R3
..,2C4b

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a form for
use in making application for an extension of time limits under
pennit No. R-210 zn825275.

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permitted
by law to extend the time for completion of a project only upon
a showing of due diligence by the pemmittee. Therefore, you
should execute the application carefully and completely so that
this office may determine from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shown.

The application must be executed before a notary
public and submitted to this office with the statutory filing
fee in the amount of $2 for each permit.

Upon receipt of the application, the matter of
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further
consideration and you will be advised of our action.

Very truly yours,a.
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 115
Enclosure
mks
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Maupin, Oregon
Nov. 5, 1962

State of Oregon
Office of the State Engineer
Salem lO, Oregon

attn. Chris L. Wheeler, State Engineer

Dear r. Wheeler,

In reply to your inquiry of October 25th, as to
whether all of our water has been applied, or
whether it is our purpose to apply all of the water,
we would like to apply for a two year extension
of time as some of the water users do not have
their water aoulied, but would like to do so, if
por sible.

Sincerely,

Juniner Flat Distr,ict Irpprovement

etc,lee9
·•:aive Schreiber, ect.

Co.



R-32043
320

September 6, 1960

Juniper Flat District Improvement Company
Maupin, Oregon

Gentlemen:

If you wish to have an extention of the time limit
for complete application of water in connection with per­
mit No 25275 you should complete and return the enclosed
application for extention.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:km
Enc.



11JI FINANCE ISUILDIHO

170 12TH snu:n, &.E.

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

hudsr ls !strict Iprovevent Compary
'sup4n, Or»can

Cle.an+
This will aclmowledge receipt of your notice to the

effect that complete application of water has been made under
Perm.it No.15., (,...21.06 end 25275.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that have
not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the
water right,

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Form 128

vnf



T.LELAND BROWN

AM VAN VACTOR

LAW OFFICE

BROWN & VAN VAOTOR

THE DALLES,OREGON

August 29, 1960

TLB:ec

Enclo sure

.r. Leis A. Stanley
State Engineer
170 12th Street, S. E.
Salem, Oregon

Dear ::r. Stanley:

You will find enclosed llotice of Conplete Application
of \later to a Beneficial Use by the Juniper Flat District
I:nprovement Company, holder of permits No. R-32043 and
3201.

~Till you kindly acknowledge receipt.

Very truly yours,

BRON &, VAN VAC'IDR..y



July 13, 1960

T. Leland Browm
Attorney at Law
The Dalles, Oregon

Dear lr. Browm:

If the project of the Juniper Flat District Improve­
nent Company described in permits numbered 25275 and R-21o6 is
complete you should submit the usual completion notices. Your
letter dated July 7, 1960, indicates that the reservoir is com­
plete and only the notice that all the land has been irrigated
need be submitted. Form "C" is enclosed for your use. After
the completion notice bas been submitted we will make the usual
final. proof inspection or survey.

Very truly yours,

LEIS A. STALEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jonas, Assistant

TJ:vnf

Enc: for "C



T.LELAND DROWN

SAM VAN VACTOR

LAW OFFICE

BROWN &: VAN VACTOR

THE DALLES,OREGON

July 7, 1960

Mr.Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer
25l Finance Building
170 12th Street, S. E.
Salem, Oregon

Re: Juniper Flat District Improvement Co.

Dear Mr. Stanley:

I am today in receipt of a letter from William Burpee
calling to my attention that the extension of time
given to the Juniper Flat District Improvement Dis­
trict for the filing of its completion of construct­
ion proof on Wasco Dam must be filed on or before
October 1 of this year.

As you know, the dam construction is now completed so
I presume that we should take the necessary steps to
submit the required proof. Will you kindly let us know
the procedure or form of proof that you will require.

Looking forward to hearing from you, I remain

Sincerely

?
TLB:m
cc: William Burpee
cc: Secretary Juniper Flat District Improvement Co.



Mtr, • Leland Drcm
Attornay at Law
The Dalles, Oro:on

Da:\rllr. B:v.nl:

This ill aoknolodge receipt of your letter of
Scptd>er 8 tl-:lna:rl.ttine an ~lication tor e:r...er.:1ion of tt.no
in iich to complete construction under the tema of pcroits
mmbered B-2105 and 25275 in tho name of Juniper Flat District
Improvc::iont CClt'lpQey, and your check 1n the amount or $l for
which our roeoi:,t r.o. 2292S io cnclooodo

The appl1cat1on int11ctttos thot reasonablo diliacnco
baa been sbom in the prosectuion of uork under thio projoot,
mid tho tirao io being oxtended to Oetobe:'- 1, 1961.

Vay truly 7ours,

LlmS A. STAHLEY
Stato Englnoor

Dy
Jaces w. Caner, Jr., Assistant

eh
enclosuro
cc - Juniper "lat Di.Gtrlct Iaprcwemont Cortpmv



September l, 1959

llr. T. Leland Brotrn
Attorney at Lan
The Dalles, Oregon

Dear Ur.. Bromu

Tis i ll acknoledge your lotter of August 27
transmitting an application for e:t'tension of time limits
under the terms of pen:dts nU!lbered R-2106 and 25275.

The aulmitted application for extension of time
lim1ts cannot be considered until the filing fees in the
amount of $2 for each permit havo bee., received.

Very truly yours,

LEmS A. STAHLEY
Stste &gineer

R-320l3
320l

JWC:eh

By
James • Garver, Jr., Assistant



November 18, 1958

Juniper Flat Dist. Improvement Co.
Maupin, Oregon

•

Gentlemen:
This acknowledges receipt of Fonn A, b3ing notic0 of

tho bogin,1ing of construction under Permit, No. R-2106 and 25275.

The report has been filed with other matter port:,initig
to the omit, ihich is in good stnding until October 1, 1959,
when, under its terms, construction should be completed.

R-32043
3204¥



R-3203
3204

February 5, 1958

Junipor Flat District Improvement Co.
Maupin
Oregon

OenUemen:

R-320l3, Perit Nlo. R-2106 and
Application No. 320l, Perit No. 25'Z75 with blueprint and our refund oheok No. 7177

in the o.mourrt of $7.



February 10, 1958

Ur. 'l'. Leland Bronn
Attorney st Law
'.i'he Dalles, Oregon

Dear Mr. Broz

I am mailing with a cop or this letter., the permits
coverine; tho Juniper Flat project and our rofund cheek No. TJ.77
in the amount of $7, to the Jumper Flat District Improvement
Company.

I must apologize for my error in requesting this
additional recording fee by ny letter of January- 14. At that time
I com:puted the :f'ee on the baeis of the quanticy- of uatar to be
stored under item 3 of the reservoir application. and assumed that
the total. storage of the reservoir '\"las l4.460 acre feet. After
I bad had an opportunity to e:xanine the plans end verify than
w.lth lfr. lloAllister., I found tbo.t tha total proposed storage
capacity is 13.,060 acre feet. Deducting the 1400 acr0 feet of
vestod right leaves 11,660 acro feet of storage granted under the
pl'9smt permit arui'$7 lees in recording fees. I am sorry; far
any inconvenience this may have cased you

V.or:, t:roly' you.rsJ>

LEIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Chris L. Theolar, Assistant

CDY:eh
cc - Juniper Flat District Improvement Company

R--320l3
320bl



February 5, 1958

llr. Lee ?kAllister
Iinroau ot Reclmlntion
2]5 fiortb Front Stroot
Salen, Oreon
Dc:lr 17. tTcAlllators

In confirmation of OUl" tolop.hono convoraotion, tllio
io to advise yon that permit Jmbers R-2106 and 25275 bavo
been issued granting the right to the construction of /asco
Rooervoir and uoe of unter th0l'8fran for aupplanantaJ.. irr1antion
of~ vithin the distrtct.

Tho pemits ill bo nulod direot]y to tho Jum.por
F1at District Troveent Campany later this eek.

Very trul¥ yours,,

W'JJ:S A. STAHLEI
Sato Engineer

Dy
Cbri.a L. \1booler, Aaoistant

CIJJaoh
cca lln-onu or Reclan:rt.1on

Bai.oo, Idaho

n-320l3
)20b4



R-32C4.3
32044

Jamary l, 1958

Law 1.i'f:ice
'rom Van ..actor
:'ho ~es, "'rcgon

Attention: T. Leland Bro-:n

Gentlens

This Will aclmc:lledge recoipt of your letter transmittin
applic-tion in th.> na!:18 of T mi:per Flat Distr-lct Ir.iproVt.; "lent ,·..~'l?JV
for a per-:1t to construct asco Resrvoir and storo thero1n 13 • o60
aero foot or ~t~r and the noconcai--y opplicat\or. for a porndt to
appropriate this water for sup il --: ntal irri,~~tion nd domnstic u~o,
pr· nts ·,.,o acc pany the ""pplicationo an, check in th « ount of
tl58.69, :for i·hic· ou:- raceint3 .'o". ll.'427 anrl 141-28 are enclosed.
The applications have been ~cl.nod and given File Nos. R-3203 and
32044.

°J?Y'or itc-:, 8 0£ t?:. secm-idary a-plication you have listed the
total acrear;o to be irriRated as llored in tho decreo as 2,108.5 acres
while y total is 2,108.6 acres.

Ulor tom 3 you hvo listed dost!c use. Ator exam!n!ng
tho file, I question whather o::- not anythini,; would b ... gained or if ' re
is any desirability in listing do~~Dtio use in thio ao~lication. I note
tht a rich' was alloted for domestic and stock purposes in the decree
covering all of the development within the project. 1:-1a also havo of
rccnrd a certificate of water right acquired through St.ate ~ng\_neers
?er::iit for use of water f'r<ra certain springs for suppl -.enta.1 9toc'c uo<l
throughout tho district. In view of t'ie fact that t'l-\in filing is only
OTI t a additional stored water to be held in the re:Jervoir and in vie-..
of tho tuo prior existing cortif'icates covering dom~stic uso in tho
dis'rict it \lou.ld not anpear necessary to list it in this ilpnlicatio;i.
Ii' it is desired to list it then of course it will be necas:.:rry to t
out tho quartity ot .rater tl-tat you need for t'io do-:nest:, c 'D'lrrOA" e.n
co .ipleto ite~ 10 relative to the rnr1tbar of fa"li.lies to be supplied with
do'lOstic 1:ater. It •will also be nece..sary to pay the additional recording
fees for domestic purposes. If you ish to have doest!c deleted and
vill authorize it by l_ 1.,ter I ""·.:i ' r" a::- · tile apnlications will then
bo in satisfactory for, for issuance of a pormit, upon receipt of tho
N:..aining r...cording fees for the irrigation development in the a,ount
o 7.



/
/

Bromn &: Van Vactor January 14, 1958

As discusead with "'.r. Stanl.ey, before wo wish to take action
on these applications it tr.ill bo necoBsary :for the district by board
action to oxocuto authorization of withC.:rowa1 of' tho four ponding
applications on file 1n W.S office uhioh cover tbi.s projoct, which
applications aro of' later date than the St.a.to rn"'.inoers t'it.hdrai:-ral
roforred to undor re~rlro. Pr.:>bably tho sin:plost 1.m.y to do this is
that the d,i.!;trict, by bo.:ird action, authorizo the Seor0tary to exocuto
the enclosed for, hen returning tho £om 1t shou1d olso be o.oco:npanied
by a cortti'ied copy of' tho board ninuto!l autl.oricine; t~s action or if'
thoy pro.for tho linutcs the~clves could sot out and identify each of
tho applications, in h±ch case a certified copy of the mimutes would
be all that .-ould bo required.

Vory truly yours o

LEVIS A. STANLY
tato Engineer

CUI:ld
Ono. lvC..:ipt-D

!th raal for


